Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-2-.143 Alligator Hunting Season and Regulations

Date Filed: May 28, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule:

David J. Dean 64 N Union St

Montgomery, AL 36130

B. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Repealed Rule:

540-X-4-.02 Limitation on Zohydro ER

Date Filed: June 19, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule: Board of Medical Examiners Patricia E. Shaner, Esq

P O Box 946

Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

C. PEACE OFFICERS' STANDARDS AND TRAINING COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

Chapter 650-X-2 Admittance to Training Academy

Date Filed: June 20, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule: Chief R. Alan Benefield 100 North Union St Suite 600 Montgomery AL 36130

D. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

Amended Rule:

820-2-10-.17 Counting of Votes

Date Filed: May 30, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Jean Brown State Capitol

Montgomery, AL 36104